# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM634279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the name of the receiving party from "SAI Compliance, Inc." to "SAI Global Compliance, Inc." previously recorded on Reel 007206 Frame 0816. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill in the assigned marks.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAI Global Pty Limited		03/01/2021	Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAI Global Compliance, Inc.	
Street Address:	205 West Wacker Drive, Suite 1800	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3467131	ETHICAL MOMENTS
Registration Number:	5987250	SAI360°
Registration Number:	5987251	SAI360

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: trademarks-ch@btlaw.com, JFrick@btlaw.com, KWalsh@btlaw.com

Joshua S. Frick, Barnes & Thornburg LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

ONE NORTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4400** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua S. Frick
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua S. Frick/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021

**Total Attachments: 36** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007231 FRAME: 0365

900604626

source=2021-03-01 - SAI Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=2021-03-01 - SAI Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page1.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page2.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page3.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page4.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page5.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page6.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page7.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page8.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page9.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page10.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page11.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page12.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page13.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page14.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page15.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page16.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page17.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page18.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page19.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page20.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page21.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page22.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page23.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page24.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page25.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page26.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page27.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page28.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page29.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page30.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page31.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page32.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page33.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance (2021-03-19)(19457788.1)#page34.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007231 FRAME: 0366

# OP \$90.00 3467131

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM628998

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAI Global Pty Limited		03/01/2021	Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAI Compliance, Inc.
Street Address:	205 West Wacker Drive, Suite 1800
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3467131	ETHICAL MOMENTS
Registration Number:	5987250	SAI360°
Registration Number:	5987251	SAI360

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123571313

**Email:** trademarks-ch@btlaw.com, JFrick@btlaw.com, KWalsh@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Frick, Barnes & Thornburg LLP Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-2833

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Frick
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua Frick/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021

**Total Attachments: 34** 

source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page1.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page2.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page3.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0866

source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page5.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page6.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page7.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page8.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page9.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page10.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page11.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page12.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page13.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page14.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page15.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page16.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page17.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page18.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page19.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page20.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page21.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page22.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page23.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page24.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page25.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page26.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page27.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page28.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page29.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page30.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page31.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page32.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page33.tif source=2021 US Assignment - SAI Global Pty - SAI Global Compliance(19201540.1) 210301 executed#page34.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0868

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of March 1, 2021(the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by SAI Global Pty Limited, an Australian limited company with a principal business address at Level 37, 680 George Street, Sydney New South Wales 2000, Australia ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to SAI Global Compliance, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 205 West Wacker Drive, Suite 1800, Chicago, IL 60606, United States ("<u>Assignee</u>").

**WHEREAS**, Assignor has adopted, owns, and is using the trademarks identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

**WHEREAS**, Assignor owns the United States registrations for the Trademarks set forth in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey the Trademarks to Assignee; and

**WHEREAS**, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks, and the registrations therefor set forth in Exhibit A from Assignor.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, conveys, delivers and transfers to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to claim, prosecute and recover monetary damages for any and all past, present and future infringements, misappropriations, dilutions and other violations thereof.

**FURTHER,** Assignor hereby agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments, and take all actions as may be necessary or desirable, as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks, in each case, without further compensation. In the event that Assignor fails to execute any such document or take any such action as set forth in the preceding sentence, Assignor hereby designates Assignee as Assignor's agent, and hereby grants to Assignee a power of attorney with full power of substitution, which power of attorney shall be deemed coupled with an interest, for the purpose of executing such documents or taking such actions.

**FURTHER,** Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdiction, to record and register Assignee as assignee and owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

**FURTHER,** this Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to the choice of law principles thereof. No waiver, modification or change of any provision of this Assignment shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the party against whom such claimed waiver, modification or change is sought to be enforced.

**FURTHER,** to expedite the process of entering into this Assignment, the parties acknowledge that Transmitted Copies of this Assignment will be equivalent to original documents. "<u>Transmitted Copies</u>" means executed copies that are reproduced and/or transmitted electronically via PDF, email, facsimile, DocuSign or other process of complete and accurate reproduction and transmission.

Page 1 of 34

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

SAI Global Pty Limited

Peter Granat

Director

Page 3 of 34

TRADEMARK REEL: 007231 FRAME: 0371

3467131 Class 41: Online classes featuring corporate compliance and business ethics training	3467131	ETHICAL MOMENTS
Goods & Services	United States Reg. No.	Mark

Page 4 of 34

TRADEMARK REEL: 007231 FRAME: 0372

	audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management of accounts for business, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information management, information security, compliance, risk management, corporate governance, corporate social responsibility, engineering, real estate, industry, the environment and environmental sustainability, carbon and greenhouse gas emissions and verification, forestry, forestry chain of custody, food, food safety, animal and livestock welfare, husbandry and management, transport animals and livestock, occupational and work place health and safety, disability services, information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, healthcare
	livestock, slaughtering of animals and livestock, occupational and work place health and safety, disability services, information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, healthcare services, medical devices, property and assets; educational software featuring instruction in business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information
	management, information security, compliance, risk management, corporate governance, corporate social responsibility, engineering, real estate, industry, the environment, environmental sustainability, greenhouse gas emissions and verification, forestry, forestry chain of custody, food, food safety, animal and livestock welfare, husbandry and management, transport animals and livestock, slaughtering of animals and livestock, occupational and work place health and safety, disability services, information technology, information technology security,
	application software, namely, software for use in the management of workflows, collecting, recording, analyzing and reporting data and information in relation to audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, and the control of the con
-	safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management;

environment management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management compliance management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety management, security, information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, performance technology security, information management, information security, legal matters, regulatory matters, information occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, performance management, creating procedural checklists, management of project changes, meeting management, scheduling management, policy management and knowledge management, which assist in action management, knowledge management, incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, environment management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, compliance management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information management and knowledge management; computer programs for use in project management in the field of audit business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology programs for processing information, namely, software for processing information in relation to audit management management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; computer management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety management management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow management, health technology, information technology security, information management, information security, compliance, business technology, information technology security, information management, information security, information management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information programs for data processing, namely, software for data gathering, processing and reporting in the field of audit management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; computer management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety management management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow management, health relation to audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety management, environment management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information for use in communications, namely, software for use in the field of audit management, business, management, inspections, making self-assessments, conducting audits, and scheduling project-related training; computer programs technology security, information management, information security, compliance, business management, action incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy technology, information technology security, information management, information security, compliance, business

compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow automation for use in relation to audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory management and knowledge management; software for use in audit management in the fields of business, management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident computer interface software for use with tablets, smartphones, mobile devices, portable media players, and handheld management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance workflow management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information application program interface software for use in audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, software and software platforms for use in cybersecurity measuring and risk scoring; software for workflow digital compliance management, digital enterprise risk management and business continuity management; computer management and knowledge management; software for digital incident management, digital asset management, management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety management, environment information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety management, environment management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, computers, namely, software for providing access to Internet applications for use in audit management, business, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, for use in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, way of automatically generated messaging; computer programs for use in database management, namely, software performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management and knowledge management, providing functionalities to escalate to-do tasks and action messages by performance management, risk management and knowledge management; computer software and software

corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management downloadable podcasts and webcasts in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal gas emissions and verification, forestry, forestry chain of custody, food, food safety, animal and livestock welfare, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, governance and compliance management; interactive educational software featuring instruction in business, and software for database management; computer programs and software for risk management, corporate management, Information and Communication Technology security technology, Information and Communication software for documenting processes, identifying and documenting controls, developing risk matrices, planning compliance management software; legal compliance management software; computer software for business, namely, regulatory compliance and in assessing compliance-related risks and in creating reports relating thereto; regulatory for use in regulatory compliance; computer diagnostic software tool for use by businesses in monitoring and tracking computer software for use in evaluating compliance with existing laws, regulations and statutes; computer software knowledge management; software for use in evaluating compliance with state and federal laws and regulations; management, workflow management, health management, safety management, environment management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, and work place health and safety, disability services, information technology, information technology security, husbandry and management, transport of animals and livestock, slaughtering of animals and livestock, occupational social responsibility, engineering, real estate, industry, the environment, environmental sustainability, greenhouse management, policy management and knowledge management; software for data processing; computer programs management, incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, environment management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, compliance management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety technology security, information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information for detecting, assessing, reporting and preventing security risks for organizations and individuals in the field of audit for detecting, assessing, reporting and preventing security risks for organizations and individuals; computer software Technology security systems and Information and Communication Technology security solutions, namely, software management, Information and Communication Technology security technology, Information and Communication platforms for use in risk assessment in the field of Information and Communication Technology; computer software information management, information security, healthcare services, medical devices, property and assets; information management, information security, compliance, risk management, corporate governance, corporate Technology security systems and Information and Communication Technology security solutions, namely, software for monitoring and maintaining Information and Communication Technology security, information risk for monitoring and maintaining Information and Communication Technology security, information risk

software, namely, software for managing workflows, collecting, recording, analyzing and reporting data and risk management and compliance management; computer programs for the training of personnel; application safety management, occupational health and safety management, governance management, risk management and analyzing and reporting data and information in the field of health management, safety management, environmen compliance management; computer programs namely, software for managing workflows, collecting, recording, security management, and security audit for compliance and risk assessment; computer software to enable the standards; software, namely, software in the field of information technology, user security management, data standards, compliance with government standards, compliance with industry standards and compliance with ethical software for use in evaluating, assessing, auditing, monitoring and managing compliance with professional management, namely, software for capturing, investigating and resolving ethics and compliance reports; application management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident training, product quality, and inventory tracking for workplace environmental, health, safety, regulatory, and management; computer software for use in data management, recordkeeping, reporting, compliance, accounting, evaluating regulatory compliance; computer software for quality and compliance management; downloadable software used for compliance monitoring; software for use in evaluating, assessing, auditing, monitoring and auditing, monitoring, managing, minimizing and navigating risk; downloadable computer software, namely, evaluating, assessing, auditing, monitoring and managing compliance; software used for evaluating, assessing statutory compliance, regulatory compliance, legal compliance, compliance with professional standards, compliance workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, governance management reporting data and information in relation to health management, safety management, environment management, compliance management; computer software for managing workflows, collecting, recording, analyzing and management, risk management and compliance management; software for use in audit and compliance management, management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, governance management, occupational health and safety management, governance management, risk management and field of health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety creation and sharing of reports; computer programs for use in database management, namely, software for use in the business management functions; software for use in health management, safety management, environment rules, regulations and internal policies; training software for corporate governance, compliance, ethics, and documents and training manuals related to obtaining and maintaining an entity's compliance with applicable laws, improvement, policy oversight and policy compliance; computer software for risk assessment, risk management, and managing compliance with professional standards, compliance with government standards, compliance with with government standards, compliance with industry standards and compliance with ethical standards; software for audits and reporting in the field of legal compliance with state and federal laws and regulations; software for incident management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and industry standards and compliance with ethical standards; software for use in policy management, policy information in the field of health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and

operational efficiency; computer software for business, namely, software for documenting processes, identifying and newsfeeds, e-zines, e-newsletters, e-books, illustrated guides, manuals, handbooks, instructional books and articles governmental, non-governmental, industry and professional bodies, occupational and work place health and safety; documentation, governmental documents, codes of conduct, information and documentation on, of and relating to household appliances, parliamentary bills, international treaties, regional directives, legislation, regulations, policy of hazardous materials, educational services, safety training, laboratory services, food preparation, accommodation, environmental sustainability, carbon and greenhouse gas emissions and verification, forestry, forestry chain of corporate social responsibility, engineering, real estate, industry, environment, environmental management, electronic publications in the nature of documents, books, journals, periodicals, magazines, newsfeeds, e-zines, edata processing devices, namely, data processing equipment and computers; data processing software; downloadable safety management, occupational health and safety management, governance management, risk management and business management in the field of Information and Communication Technology and the field of data processing; government regulations documenting controls, developing risk matrices, planning audits and reporting in the field of legal compliance with management, corporate and environmental sustainability, governance risk and compliance management and downloadable computer software applications for use in business governance analytics in the field of enterprise risk development of solutions usable in enterprise governance, risk assessment, business rules design for compliance and standards; computer software for use in applications to store, manage, track, analyze and report data through downloadable electronic publications in the nature of documents, books, journals, periodicals, magazines, medical and veterinary services, hygiene and beauty services, vermin extermination services, safety equipment, materials, waste management, waste recycling, recycling, water treatment and management, treatment and handling industry, defense industry, automotive industry, building and construction, transportation and logistics, treatment of information management, information security, healthcare services, medical devices, property and assets, aerospace aerospace industry, defense industry, automotive industry, information technology, information technology security custody, food, food safety, animal and livestock welfare, husbandry and management, transport of animals and management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, compliance, risk management, corporate governance, newsletters, e-books, illustrated guides, manuals, handbooks, instructional books and articles in the field of business technical, quality, management, product, process, industry and commercial standards; data processing programs; compliance management; learning and communication management software; software for the management of meet data privacy protection and regulatory compliance requirements; business administration and commercial Class 35: Business information services, namely, modifying and augmenting business customer data of others to internal controls, information security, business analysis, executive board and audit committee planning; featuring national, regional, international, industry, governmental, regulatory and legislative standards and technical livestock, slaughtering of animals and livestock, occupational and work place health and safety, disability services,

administrative management of computer operations for others; strategic planning in connection with information and

Page 10 of 34

compilation and systemization of information into computer databases; compiling computerized databases of risk, managing the risk response strategy and linking risk management date to compliance activities; online computerized enterprise risk management through automated processes associated with assessing and monitoring computerized policy and procedures management; advisory services relating to enterprise risk management; submission of online forms; computerized contract management; computerized compliance management; computerized disclosures management through collecting, storing and tracking disclosure information via the consultancy relating to data processing; business management and organization consultancy; consultancy relating to data scrubbing services, namely, data management services; advisory services relating to business organization; management consultancy for business; data management; data management advice; data management consultancy; business; provision of business data; business information; business statistical information services; risk consultancy services relating to the supply of quality management systems; data base management services for assistance; business management consultancy; provision of business management information; advisory services assessment reviews and development of business risk mitigation plans for others; strategic response and business reports; consulting services in the field of business risk management, namely, performance of business risk of data in computer databases; data systems management; preparation of business reports; preparation of commercial evaluations of marketing data, statistical analysis and reporting services for business purposes; advice regarding policies to improve customer satisfaction; business administration and management consulting services, namely, policy improvement, policy execution and policy compliance; business management services, namely, business standards; business regulatory compliance; business services in relation to policy management, policy oversight, computer operations for others, namely, business management, business administration, computer file management; databases featuring business, business improvement and business risk management; administrative management of management of businesses; business auditing; business consultancy services relating to data processing; business management; advisory services relating to data processing; business advisory services relating to the business management; provision of business information; advice relating to business organization; advice relating to business consultancy relating to the administration of Information and Communication Technology; business administration consultancy; provision of information in relation to business administration; business consultancy; relating to business risk management; business administration; business administration advisory services; business continuity planning services; business management; business management advisory services; business management management, systemization of data in computer databases, updating of data in computer databases and maintenance namely, compilation of information into computer databases; database services for business, namely, database business information and enquiries; advice regarding business information or enquiries; file management services, databases; business research and information, compilation of statistical data, statistical studies, namely, statistical communication technologies; professional consulting and consulting services in the field of compilation of computer governance consulting, information technology consulting, business process consulting; information, advisory and information security consulting, privacy consulting, regulatory compliance consulting, information technology management services for establishing business policy and determining business means for implementing those

practices, reputation and leadership, corporate governance, and corporate culture, citizenship, sustainability, and enforcement, and disciplinary measures, for the purposes of rating a business' ethics compliance; business research namely, standards, practices, policies, oversight, training, communications, due diligence, auditing, monitoring, standards; risk, compliance and corporate governance management consultancy and advisory services; computerized auditing and business auditing; compiling and maintaining computer databases of standards, technical standards environmental, health, safety, regulatory, and business management functions; providing consultation and of formulating best practices for assessing and managing risk; business record management in the field of workplace operational risk, information technology risk, digital risk, financial risk and legal risk responsibility; business risk assessment and management services, namely, assessment and management of and analysis in the field of measuring performance, strengths, deficiencies, and overall quality of business ethics and rating a business' ethics compliance; analysis and evaluation of a business' compliance and ethics-related initiatives. communications, due diligence, auditing, monitoring, enforcement, and disciplinary measures for the purpose of database management; business evaluation of a business' standards, practices, policies, oversight, training technical documents and national, regional, international, industry, governmental, regulatory and legislative benchmarking, namely, the evaluation of business organization practices; audit services, namely, accounting information in the field of workplace business management functions; business management services; in the field of information technology risk assessment and risk management; business consulting services in the field relating to allegations or concerns specific to business misconduct or regulatory non-compliance; business auditing management and business administration services in the field of information intake and information management consultancy services in the field of business and management and business administration services, namely, business

symposia in the field of business management risk management, quality management, regulatory compliance and compliance and corporate governance; Organization of seminars in the field of business management, risk services via an online forum in the field of business management, risk management, quality management, regulatory governance; Organization of training courses in the field of business management, risk management, quality corporate governance; Computer based training in the field of business management, risk management, quality advertising, in the field of business management, risk management, quality management, regulatory compliance and computer network; Online publication of news articles; Lending library services; Production of webcasts, other than publication of information on a wide range of topics in the field of education, including online and over a global management, risk management, quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Electronic corporate governance; Organization of teaching activities, namely, training instructors in the field of business management, quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Organization of educational management, quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Provision of education management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Training in the field of business management, risk the field of business management, risk management, quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate Class 41: Providing non-downloadable online electronic publications, namely, books, magazines and brochures in

corporate governance; Education and provision of training services, namely, classes, courses and seminars being workshops in the field of business management, risk management, quality management, regulatory compliance and compliance; Educational services, namely, classes, courses and seminars relating to evaluating, assessing, auditing, services, namely, classes, courses and seminars relating to evaluating, assessing, auditing, monitoring and managing courses and seminars relating to regulatory compliance, legal compliance and statutory compliance; Educational standards, government standards, industry standards, ethical standards; Educational services, namely, classes, services; Education services, namely, classes, courses and seminars relating to compliance with professional quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance training; Business training consultancy compliance and corporate governance; Consultancy services in the field of business management, risk management governance; Providing information, including online, about education and training activities, namely, information on namely, classes, courses and seminars in relation to occupational health and safety services; Education and training regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Conducting workshops in the field of business management, risk delivery of online training and/or education and/or assessment; providing practical training in the form of regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Providing online training in the field of the development and/or books, texts and audio-visual materials in the field of business management, risk management, quality management, materials; Electronic publication of information and materials online, namely, providing information relating to training, business process training, technical training, creation of information security education and training information security training, privacy training, regulatory compliance training, information technology governance Computer assisted or based training services in the field of business management, risk management, quality and seminars in relation to policy management, policy improvement, policy oversight and policy compliance; monitoring, managing, minimizing and navigating risk; Education and training services, namely, classes, courses education and training in the field of business management, risk management, quality management, regulatory the field of business management, risk management, quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate namely, classes, courses and seminars in relation to occupational health and safety software; Provision of training in namely, classes, courses and seminars in relation to environmental health and safety; Education and training, namely, classes, courses and seminars in relation to workplace health and safety services; Education and training, management, quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Education and training, Conducting training seminars in the field of business management, risk management, quality management, of business management, risk management, quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance advisory services, namely, instructing educators in the training of computer use; Computerized training in the field educational demonstrations publishing of electronic publications; Publication of educational, training and instructional materials and other management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Conducting training seminars, courses and management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Computer operator training; Computer training

environment management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, software as a service (SaaS) for use in audit and compliance management, health management, safety management compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow if identified items are not in compliance; provision of non-downloadable web-based software to manage, monitor, management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow compliance in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, regulations; providing temporary use of non-downloadable workflow automation software for demonstrating safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, workflow management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information analyzing and reporting data and in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, relating to computer systems analysis; software as a service for managing workflows, collecting, recording, data storage services; quality audits of computer software for others; advisory services in the field of product performance management risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety track and organize data in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory providing temporary use of non-downloadable workflow automation software for providing a compliance work plan performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, regulations, contracts, operational procedures and other stated business requirements by displaying relevant laws and providing temporary use of non-downloadable software for automating and facilitating compliance with laws, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; development and quality improvement relating to computer software; computer software design; advisory services consultancy services; computer program maintenance services; computer program updating services; computerized security, information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology management; software as a service (SaaS) for workflow automation for use in relation to audit management asset management, digital compliance management, digital enterprise risk management and business continuity management and knowledge management; software as a service (SaaS) for digital incident management, digital incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, Class 42: Computer support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; computer software

growth, leadership skills, management skills and business skills of employees and individuals; providing temporary governance, risk assessment, business rules design for compliance and internal controls, information security, storing, managing, tracking, analyzing and reporting data through development of solutions usable in enterprise computer software for enterprise risk management; online non-downloadable computer software applications for security by way of vulnerability scanning, virus scanning and intrusion prevention; online non-downloadable computer programs; software as a service for use in the provision of information and Communication Technology governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge audit and compliance management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace risk management solutions; Information and Communication Technology governance and compliance solutions as a service (SaaS) for auditing and risk assessment in the field of Information and Communication Technology, environment management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management software platforms for use in creating learning management systems for tracking and measuring professional field of business skills education and professional development; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring computer services featuring software for use in creating a workplace training platform and learning management system in the platforms for use in creating learning management systems for tracking and measuring professional growth, business analysis, executive board and audit committee planning; software as a service featuring computer software management and knowledge management; preparation of technical reports; preparation of reports relating to management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy reports in the field of audit and compliance management, health management, safety management, environment management, application security, compliance, data privacy, data loss, and data leak prevention; preparation of health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate management and knowledge management; providing online non-downloadable computer software in the field of management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident software, for use in audit and compliance management, health management, safety management, environment being Information and Communication Technology consultancy; web-based software, including application businesses to develop customized information and communication technology security solutions and information Communication Technology security technology, Information and Communication Technology security systems and compliance management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety management, use of online non-downloadable learning management software; providing temporary use of online nonleadership skills, management skills and business skills of employees and individuals; software as a service (SaaS) management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident Information and Communication Technology security solutions; providing online non-downloadable software for Information and Communication Technology security, information risk management, Information and management and knowledge management; software as service for use in cyber security risk management; software incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy

REEL: 007231 FRAME: 0383

organization, ensuring the compliance obligations of an organization are satisfied, the recording, resolving and within an organization, and to improve efficiency within an organization; software as a service services (SaaS) environment across an organization, ensuring the compliance obligations of an organization are satisfied, the standards; consulting services, namely, designing, creating, implementing and maintaining computer software for standards, compliance with government standards, compliance with industry standards and compliance with ethical compliance with professional standards, compliance with government standards, compliance with industry standards with state and federal laws and regulations; testing, analysis and evaluation of service providers to determine contractual requirements; software as a service (SaaS) services featuring software for use in evaluating compliance raw materials, commodities, manufactured, semi manufactured and transformed goods or goods of any other nature quality assurance; inspection, quantity and quality control, supervision and verification of the quality and quantity of governments, industrial and trade associations, professional bodies, consumer organizations, business and reporting of incidents and problems across or within an organization, managing workflow within an organization, organization, ensuring the compliance obligations of an organization are satisfied, the recording, resolving and and to improve efficiency within an organization; Software as a service (SaaS) services, namely, hosting software reporting of incidents and problems across or within an organization, managing workflow within an organization, recording, resolution and reporting of incidents and problems across or within an organization, managing workflow use in the field of risk and compliance management and policy management for creating an effective control temporary use of non-downloadable software for compliance monitoring; software as a service (SaaS) services auditing, monitoring, managing, minimizing and navigating risk; compliance monitoring services; providing monitoring and managing compliance; software as a service featuring software used for evaluating, assessing, and compliance with ethical standards; software as a service featuring software for evaluating, assessing, auditing, non-downloadable cloud-based software for statutory compliance, regulatory compliance, legal compliance, reporting in the field of legal compliance with state and federal laws and regulations; providing temporary use of to documenting processes, identifying and documenting controls, developing risk matrices, planning audits and conformity with established accreditation standards; software as a service featuring software for business in relation and their conformity with national and international norms, laws, rules, practice and standards and with clients' businesses and individuals; testing, analysis and evaluation of the goods and services of others for the purpose of providing quality assurance services in the field of industry standards across all business and industry types for communication management; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring learning and communication management downloadable communication management software; software as a service (SaaS) featuring learning and and to improve efficiency within an organization; software as a service services featuring software for use in policy for use by others for risk, compliance and policy management, creating an effective control environment across an featuring software for risk, compliance and policy management, creating an effective control environment across an featuring software for use in evaluating, assessing, auditing, monitoring and managing compliance with professional industry types for governments, industrial and trade associations, professional bodies, consumer organizations, individuals; providing information in the field of quality assurance through sampling services across all business and

decoding services; providing online non-downloadable corporate compliance software for training, tracking, communications network; computer forensic services; computer services, namely, integration of private and public computers, computer-based networks including the internet or via electronic transmission or a global online non-downloadable software for providing educational services; hosting of educational information through and in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow online provision of web based applications for managing workflows, collecting, recording, analyzing and reporting safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, workflow management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information analyzing and reporting data and in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, consulting; online provision of web-based computer software for managing workflows, collecting, recording, computer monitoring service which tracks application software performance, performs periodic maintenance and downloadable software applications via the internet for corporate governance, compliance, ethics, and management; entity's compliance with applicable laws, rules, regulations and internal policies; providing temporary use of nonnon-downloadable software featuring corporate compliance training modules for obtaining and maintaining an cloud computing environments; computer services, namely, encrypted data recovery services; data encryption and management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; provision of occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, performance management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety management management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow management, health technology, information technology security, information management, information security, compliance, business hosting of software as a service (SaaS) for managing workflows, collecting, recording, analyzing and reporting data performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety information technology, information technology security, information management, information security data and in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, consulting, information technology governance consulting, information technology consulting, business process security consultancy services being information security consulting, being privacy consulting, regulatory compliance business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology provides reports and alerts concerning such performance; educational software as a service featuring instruction in investigation management, corporate ethics and values communication, and incident reporting; providing online management, policy improvement, policy oversight and policy compliance; computer, information technology and

digital identity access rights management for protecting data and information from unauthorized access, namely, and assets; software as a service for the management of standards, technical, quality, management, product, process greenhouse gas emissions and verification, forestry, forestry chain of custody, food, food safety, animal and users to create a Virtual Evidence Room, for legal purposes, linking all policies, surveys, assessments, attestations, databases; providing an online non-downloadable Internet-based system application featuring technology enabling integrity of databases; computer consulting services in the field of maintaining the security and integrity of prevention of computer risks; computer database consultancy services in the field of maintaining the security and the protection of personal information; Maintenance of computer software relating to computer security and management and protection, biometric identification, matching, and authentication; computer security services for services in bilateral e-commerce transactions, open data flows, data synchronization, security, password assurance, validation, and revocation of digital certificates and consent receipts providing user authentication of protecting data and information from unauthorized access; online privacy management, namely, authentication, restricting unauthorized access to hard drives and computer networks containing personal information for purposes monitoring computer systems for detecting unauthorized access or data breach; computer security services, namely industry and commercial standards; electronic monitoring of credit card activity to detect fraud via the internet; technology security, information management, information security, healthcare services, medical devices, property corporate social responsibility, engineering, real estate, industry, the environment, environmental sustainability security, information management, information security, compliance, risk management, corporate governance, incidents, audits, contract, projects and tasks directly to laws, regulations, standards and guidelines livestock, occupational and work place health and safety, disability services, information technology, information livestock welfare, husbandry and management, transport animals and livestock, slaughtering of animals and

standards and practices across all business and industry types for governments, industrial and trade associations, relating to compliance with laws and regulation in the field of industry standards and practices across all business standards across all business and industry types for governments, industrial and trade associations, professional services relating to regulatory affairs in the nature of regulatory compliance consulting in the field of industry official regulations, namely, assessment of legal requirements and obligations and the effects thereof in the field of professional bodies, consumer organizations, business and individuals; consultancy with regard to compliance with services relating to standards, namely, reviewing standards and practices to assure compliance with industry associations, professional bodies, consumer organizations, business and individuals; advisory and information business and individuals; regulatory services, namely, reviewing standards and practices to assure compliance with and industry types for governments, industrial and trade associations, professional bodies, consumer organizations, bodies, consumer organizations, business and individuals; reviewing standards and practices and preparing reports industry standards and practices across all business and industry types for governments, industrial and trade industry standards and practices across all business and industry types for governments, industrial and trade IC 045. US 100 101. G & S: Verification of personal identity as part of personal background investigations; advisory

Page 18 of 34

com com nam	regu com data	info dire info bodi	assc prac proc indu
compliance monitoring in the field of business; provision of information on compliance with laws relating to commercial and business activities; regulatory compliance consulting in the field of business regulatory compliance, namely, compliance with professional standards, compliance with government standards, compliance with industry standards and compliance with ethical standards	regulations; regulatory compliance services, namely, reviewing standards and practices to identify and assess compliance-related risks with respect to laws and regulations; reviewing standards and practices to assure compliance with laws and regulations; providing information on compliance with laws and regulations; providing a database via the internet of research and analysis memoranda on legal issues; providing regulatory compliance consultation and information in the field of work-lace health sofety and environmental compliance regulatory.	information services; providing legal information regarding parliamentary bills, international treaties, regional directives, legislation, regulations, policy documentation, governmental documents, codes of conduct and information and documentation on and relating to governmental, non-governmental, industry and professional bodies; regulatory compliance consulting in the field of state and federal laws and regulations; regulatory compliance consulting in the field of state and practices to assure compliance with laws and	associations, professional bodies, consumer organizations, business and individuals; reviewing standards and practices to assure compliance with federal, state, local and individually established laws, regulations and procedures in the field of industry standards and practices across all business and industry types for governments, industrial and trade associations, professional bodies, consumer organizations, business and individuals; legal

TRADEMARK REEL: 007231 FRAME: 0387

		SAI360 S
		5987251
application software, namely, software for use in the management of workflows, collecting, recording, analyzing and reporting data and information in relation to audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; performance for managing workflows, collecting, recording, analyzing and reporting data and information in	management, environment management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, environment management, training management, workflow management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk management, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; software namely, software for use in the management of accounts for business, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, compliance, risk management, corporate governance, corporate governance, corporate social responsibility, engineering, real estate, industry, the environment and environmental sustainability, carbon and greenhouse gas emissions and verification, forestry, forestry chain of custody, food, food safety, animal and livestock welfare, husbandry and management, transport animals and livestock welfare, husbandry and management, management, information security, compliance, risk management, information security, management, information security, information technology security, information management, transport animals and livestock, slaughtering of animals and livestock welfare, husbandry and management, transport animals and livestock, slaughtering of animals and livestock welfare, husbandry and management, transport animals and livestock, slaughtering of animals and livestock welfare, husbandry and management, transport animals and livestock, slaughter	Class 9: Computer programs for use in risk assessment in the fields of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow management, incident management, health management, safety

Page 20 of 34

environment management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management compliance management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety management, security, information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, performance technology security, information management, information security, legal matters, regulatory matters, information management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, creating procedural checklists, management of project changes, meeting management, scheduling management, policy management and knowledge management, which assist in action management, knowledge management, incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, environment management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, compliance management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information management and knowledge management; computer programs for use in project management in the field of audit business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology programs for processing information, namely, software for processing information in relation to audit management management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; computer management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety management management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow management, health technology, information technology security, information management, information security, compliance, business technology, information technology security, information management, information security, information management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information programs for data processing, namely, software for data gathering, processing and reporting in the field of audit management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; computer occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, performance management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety management management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow management, health relation to audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety management, environment management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information for use in communications, namely, software for use in the field of audit management, business, management, inspections, making self-assessments, conducting audits, and scheduling project-related training; computer programs technology security, information management, information security, compliance, business management, action incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy technology, information technology security, information management, information security, compliance, business

safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow management and knowledge management; software for use in audit management in the fields of business, computer interface software for use with tablets, smartphones, mobile devices, portable media players, and handheld compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow workflow management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information application program interface software for use in audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, automation for use in relation to audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory software and software platforms for use in cybersecurity measuring and risk scoring; software for workflow digital compliance management, digital enterprise risk management and business continuity management; computer management and knowledge management; software for digital incident management, digital asset management, management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety management, environment information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety management, environment management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, computers, namely, software for providing access to Internet applications for use in audit management, business, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, for use in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, way of automatically generated messaging; computer programs for use in database management, namely, software performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management and knowledge management, providing functionalities to escalate to-do tasks and action messages by performance management, risk management and knowledge management; computer software and software

downloadable podcasts and webcasts in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal gas emissions and verification, forestry, forestry chain of custody, food, food safety, animal and livestock welfare, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, governance and compliance management; interactive educational software featuring instruction in business, and software for database management; computer programs and software for risk management, corporate management, Information and Communication Technology security technology, Information and Communication software for documenting processes, identifying and documenting controls, developing risk matrices, planning compliance management software; legal compliance management software; computer software for business, namely, regulatory compliance and in assessing compliance-related risks and in creating reports relating thereto; regulatory for use in regulatory compliance; computer diagnostic software tool for use by businesses in monitoring and tracking computer software for use in evaluating compliance with existing laws, regulations and statutes; computer software knowledge management; software for use in evaluating compliance with state and federal laws and regulations; corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, management, workflow management, health management, safety management, environment management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, and work place health and safety, disability services, information technology, information technology security, husbandry and management, transport of animals and livestock, slaughtering of animals and livestock, occupational social responsibility, engineering, real estate, industry, the environment, environmental sustainability, greenhouse management, policy management and knowledge management; software for data processing; computer programs management, incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, environment management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, compliance management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety technology security, information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information for detecting, assessing, reporting and preventing security risks for organizations and individuals in the field of audit for detecting, assessing, reporting and preventing security risks for organizations and individuals; computer software Technology security systems and Information and Communication Technology security solutions, namely, software management, Information and Communication Technology security technology, Information and Communication platforms for use in risk assessment in the field of Information and Communication Technology; computer software information management, information security, healthcare services, medical devices, property and assets; information management, information security, compliance, risk management, corporate governance, corporate Technology security systems and Information and Communication Technology security solutions, namely, software for monitoring and maintaining Information and Communication Technology security, information risk for monitoring and maintaining Information and Communication Technology security, information risk

risk management and compliance management; computer programs for the training of personnel; application safety management, occupational health and safety management, governance management, risk management and analyzing and reporting data and information in the field of health management, safety management, environment compliance management; computer programs namely, software for managing workflows, collecting, recording, creation and sharing of reports; computer programs for use in database management, namely, software for use in the security management, and security audit for compliance and risk assessment; computer software to enable the standards; software, namely, software in the field of information technology, user security management, data standards, compliance with government standards, compliance with industry standards and compliance with ethical software for use in evaluating, assessing, auditing, monitoring and managing compliance with professional management, namely, software for capturing, investigating and resolving ethics and compliance reports; application management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident training, product quality, and inventory tracking for workplace environmental, health, safety, regulatory, and evaluating regulatory compliance; computer software for quality and compliance management; downloadable software used for compliance monitoring; software for use in evaluating, assessing, auditing, monitoring and auditing, monitoring, managing, minimizing and navigating risk; downloadable computer software, namely, evaluating, assessing, auditing, monitoring and managing compliance; software used for evaluating, assessing with government standards, compliance with industry standards and compliance with ethical standards; software for software, namely, software for managing workflows, collecting, recording, analyzing and reporting data and workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, governance management reporting data and information in relation to health management, safety management, environment management, compliance management; computer software for managing workflows, collecting, recording, analyzing and management, risk management and compliance management; software for use in audit and compliance management, management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, governance field of health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety business management functions; software for use in health management, safety management, environment management; computer software for use in data management, recordkeeping, reporting, compliance, accounting rules, regulations and internal policies; training software for corporate governance, compliance, ethics, and documents and training manuals related to obtaining and maintaining an entity's compliance with applicable laws, improvement, policy oversight and policy compliance; computer software for risk assessment, risk management, and managing compliance with professional standards, compliance with government standards, compliance with statutory compliance, regulatory compliance, legal compliance, compliance with professional standards, compliance audits and reporting in the field of legal compliance with state and federal laws and regulations; software for incident management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and management, occupational health and safety management, governance management, risk management and industry standards and compliance with ethical standards; software for use in policy management, policy information in the field of health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and

newsfeeds, e-zines, e-newsletters, e-books, illustrated guides, manuals, handbooks, instructional books and articles governmental, non-governmental, industry and professional bodies, occupational and work place health and safety: documentation, governmental documents, codes of conduct, information and documentation on, of and relating to household appliances, parliamentary bills, international treaties, regional directives, legislation, regulations, policy of hazardous materials, educational services, safety training, laboratory services, food preparation, accommodation, environmental sustainability, carbon and greenhouse gas emissions and verification, forestry, forestry chain of corporate social responsibility, engineering, real estate, industry, environment, environmental management, electronic publications in the nature of documents, books, journals, periodicals, magazines, newsfeeds, e-zines, edata processing devices, namely, data processing equipment and computers; data processing software; downloadable safety management, occupational health and safety management, governance management, risk management and business management in the field of Information and Communication Technology and the field of data processing; government regulations documenting controls, developing risk matrices, planning audits and reporting in the field of legal compliance with operational efficiency; computer software for business, namely, software for documenting processes, identifying and management, corporate and environmental sustainability, governance risk and compliance management and downloadable computer software applications for use in business governance analytics in the field of enterprise risk development of solutions usable in enterprise governance, risk assessment, business rules design for compliance and standards; computer software for use in applications to store, manage, track, analyze and report data through downloadable electronic publications in the nature of documents, books, journals, periodicals, magazines, medical and veterinary services, hygiene and beauty services, vermin extermination services, safety equipment, materials, waste management, waste recycling, recycling, water treatment and management, treatment and handling industry, defense industry, automotive industry, building and construction, transportation and logistics, treatment of information management, information security, healthcare services, medical devices, property and assets, aerospace aerospace industry, defense industry, automotive industry, information technology, information technology security custody, food, food safety, animal and livestock welfare, husbandry and management, transport of animals and management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, compliance, risk management, corporate governance, newsletters, e-books, illustrated guides, manuals, handbooks, instructional books and articles in the field of business technical, quality, management, product, process, industry and commercial standards; data processing programs; compliance management; learning and communication management software; software for the management of meet data privacy protection and regulatory compliance requirements; business administration and commercial Class 35: Business information services, namely, modifying and augmenting business customer data of others to internal controls, information security, business analysis, executive board and audit committee planning; featuring national, regional, international, industry, governmental, regulatory and legislative standards and technical livestock, slaughtering of animals and livestock, occupational and work place health and safety, disability services,

administrative management of computer operations for others; strategic planning in connection with information and

Page 25 of 34

compilation and systemization of information into computer databases; compiling computerized databases of risk, managing the risk response strategy and linking risk management date to compliance activities; online computerized enterprise risk management through automated processes associated with assessing and monitoring computerized policy and procedures management; advisory services relating to enterprise risk management; submission of online forms; computerized contract management; computerized compliance management; computerized disclosures management through collecting, storing and tracking disclosure information via the consultancy relating to data processing; business management and organization consultancy; consultancy relating to data scrubbing services, namely, data management services; advisory services relating to business organization; management consultancy for business; data management; data management advice; data management consultancy; business; provision of business data; business information; business statistical information services; risk consultancy services relating to the supply of quality management systems; data base management services for administration consultancy; provision of information in relation to business administration; business consultancy; assistance; business management consultancy; provision of business management information; advisory services assessment reviews and development of business risk mitigation plans for others; strategic response and business reports; consulting services in the field of business risk management, namely, performance of business risk of data in computer databases; data systems management; preparation of business reports; preparation of commercial evaluations of marketing data, statistical analysis and reporting services for business purposes; advice regarding policies to improve customer satisfaction; business administration and management consulting services, namely, policy improvement, policy execution and policy compliance; business management services, namely, business standards; business regulatory compliance; business services in relation to policy management, policy oversight, computer operations for others, namely, business management, business administration, computer file management; databases featuring business, business improvement and business risk management; administrative management of management of businesses; business auditing; business consultancy services relating to data processing; business management; advisory services relating to data processing; business advisory services relating to the business management; provision of business information; advice relating to business organization; advice relating to business consultancy relating to the administration of Information and Communication Technology; business relating to business risk management; business administration; business administration advisory services; business continuity planning services; business management; business management advisory services; business management management, systemization of data in computer databases, updating of data in computer databases and maintenance namely, compilation of information into computer databases; database services for business, namely, database business information and enquiries; advice regarding business information or enquiries; file management services databases; business research and information, compilation of statistical data, statistical studies, namely, statistical communication technologies; professional consulting and consulting services in the field of compilation of computer governance consulting, information technology consulting, business process consulting; information, advisory and information security consulting, privacy consulting, regulatory compliance consulting, information technology management services for establishing business policy and determining business means for implementing those

practices, reputation and leadership, corporate governance, and corporate culture, citizenship, sustainability, and and analysis in the field of measuring performance, strengths, deficiencies, and overall quality of business ethics and enforcement, and disciplinary measures, for the purposes of rating a business' ethics compliance; business research namely, standards, practices, policies, oversight, training, communications, due diligence, auditing, monitoring, standards; risk, compliance and corporate governance management consultancy and advisory services; computerized environmental, health, safety, regulatory, and business management functions; providing consultation and of formulating best practices for assessing and managing risk; business record management in the field of workplace operational risk, information technology risk, digital risk, financial risk and legal risk responsibility; business risk assessment and management services, namely, assessment and management of rating a business' ethics compliance; analysis and evaluation of a business' compliance and ethics-related initiatives. communications, due diligence, auditing, monitoring, enforcement, and disciplinary measures for the purpose of database management; business evaluation of a business' standards, practices, policies, oversight, training technical documents and national, regional, international, industry, governmental, regulatory and legislative auditing and business auditing; compiling and maintaining computer databases of standards, technical standards benchmarking, namely, the evaluation of business organization practices; audit services, namely, accounting information in the field of workplace business management functions; business management services; in the field of information technology risk assessment and risk management; business consulting services in the field relating to allegations or concerns specific to business misconduct or regulatory non-compliance; business auditing management and business administration services in the field of information intake and information management consultancy services in the field of business and management and business administration services, namely, business

corporate governance; Organization of teaching activities, namely, training instructors in the field of business symposia in the field of business management risk management, quality management, regulatory compliance and compliance and corporate governance; Organization of seminars in the field of business management, risk services via an online forum in the field of business management, risk management, quality management, regulatory corporate governance; Computer based training in the field of business management, risk management, quality advertising, in the field of business management, risk management, quality management, regulatory compliance and computer network; Online publication of news articles; Lending library services; Production of webcasts, other than publication of information on a wide range of topics in the field of education, including online and over a global management, risk management, quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Electronic management, quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Organization of educational management, quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Provision of education management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Training in the field of business management, risk governance; Organization of training courses in the field of business management, risk management, quality the field of business management, risk management, quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate Class 41: Providing non-downloadable online electronic publications, namely, books, magazines and brochures in

corporate governance; Education and provision of training services, namely, classes, courses and seminars being workshops in the field of business management, risk management, quality management, regulatory compliance and and seminars in relation to policy management, policy improvement, policy oversight and policy compliance; compliance; Educational services, namely, classes, courses and seminars relating to evaluating, assessing, auditing, services, namely, classes, courses and seminars relating to evaluating, assessing, auditing, monitoring and managing courses and seminars relating to regulatory compliance, legal compliance and statutory compliance; Educational standards, government standards, industry standards, ethical standards; Educational services, namely, classes, services; Education services, namely, classes, courses and seminars relating to compliance with professional quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance training; Business training consultancy compliance and corporate governance; Consultancy services in the field of business management, risk management, education and training in the field of business management, risk management, quality management, regulatory governance; Providing information, including online, about education and training activities, namely, information on namely, classes, courses and seminars in relation to occupational health and safety services; Education and training regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Conducting workshops in the field of business management, risk delivery of online training and/or education and/or assessment; providing practical training in the form of regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Providing online training in the field of the development and/or books, texts and audio-visual materials in the field of business management, risk management, quality management, materials; Electronic publication of information and materials online, namely, providing information relating to training, business process training, technical training, creation of information security education and training information security training, privacy training, regulatory compliance training, information technology governance Computer assisted or based training services in the field of business management, risk management, quality monitoring, managing, minimizing and navigating risk; Education and training services, namely, classes, courses the field of business management, risk management, quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate namely, classes, courses and seminars in relation to occupational health and safety software; Provision of training in namely, classes, courses and seminars in relation to environmental health and safety; Education and training, namely, classes, courses and seminars in relation to workplace health and safety services; Education and training, management, quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Education and training, Conducting training seminars in the field of business management, risk management, quality management, of business management, risk management, quality management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance: advisory services, namely, instructing educators in the training of computer use; Computerized training in the field educational demonstrations publishing of electronic publications; Publication of educational, training and instructional materials and other management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Conducting training seminars, courses and management, regulatory compliance and corporate governance; Computer operator training; Computer training

environment management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, software as a service (SaaS) for use in audit and compliance management, health management, safety management, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow if identified items are not in compliance; provision of non-downloadable web-based software to manage, monitor, management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow compliance in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, regulations; providing temporary use of non-downloadable workflow automation software for demonstrating safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, workflow management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information analyzing and reporting data and in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, relating to computer systems analysis; software as a service for managing workflows, collecting, recording, performance management risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety track and organize data in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory providing temporary use of non-downloadable workflow automation software for providing a compliance work plan performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, regulations, contracts, operational procedures and other stated business requirements by displaying relevant laws and providing temporary use of non-downloadable software for automating and facilitating compliance with laws, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; development and quality improvement relating to computer software; computer software design; advisory services data storage services; quality audits of computer software for others; advisory services in the field of product consultancy services; computer program maintenance services; computer program updating services; computerized security, information management, information security, compliance, business management, action management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology management; software as a service (SaaS) for workflow automation for use in relation to audit management asset management, digital compliance management, digital enterprise risk management and business continuity management and knowledge management; software as a service (SaaS) for digital incident management, digital incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information security, Class 42: Computer support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; computer software

growth, leadership skills, management skills and business skills of employees and individuals; providing temporary governance, risk assessment, business rules design for compliance and internal controls, information security, storing, managing, tracking, analyzing and reporting data through development of solutions usable in enterprise computer software for enterprise risk management; online non-downloadable computer software applications for computer programs; software as a service for use in the provision of information and Communication Technology governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge audit and compliance management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy risk management solutions; Information and Communication Technology governance and compliance solutions as a service (SaaS) for auditing and risk assessment in the field of Information and Communication Technology, environment management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management software platforms for use in creating learning management systems for tracking and measuring professiona field of business skills education and professional development; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring computer services featuring software for use in creating a workplace training platform and learning management system in the platforms for use in creating learning management systems for tracking and measuring professional growth, business analysis, executive board and audit committee planning; software as a service featuring computer software security by way of vulnerability scanning, virus scanning and intrusion prevention; online non-downloadable management and knowledge management; preparation of technical reports; preparation of reports relating to management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy reports in the field of audit and compliance management, health management, safety management, environment management, application security, compliance, data privacy, data loss, and data leak prevention; preparation of health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate management and knowledge management; providing online non-downloadable computer software in the field of management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident software, for use in audit and compliance management, health management, safety management, environment being Information and Communication Technology consultancy; web-based software, including application businesses to develop customized information and communication technology security solutions and information Communication Technology security technology, Information and Communication Technology security systems and compliance management, training management, workflow management, health management, safety management, use of online non-downloadable learning management software; providing temporary use of online nonleadership skills, management skills and business skills of employees and individuals; software as a service (SaaS) management, workplace health and safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident Information and Communication Technology security solutions; providing online non-downloadable software for Information and Communication Technology security, information risk management, Information and management and knowledge management; software as service for use in cyber security risk management; software incident management, corporate governance, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy

organization, ensuring the compliance obligations of an organization are satisfied, the recording, resolving and within an organization, and to improve efficiency within an organization; software as a service services (SaaS) recording, resolution and reporting of incidents and problems across or within an organization, managing workflow environment across an organization, ensuring the compliance obligations of an organization are satisfied, the standards; consulting services, namely, designing, creating, implementing and maintaining computer software for standards, compliance with government standards, compliance with industry standards and compliance with ethical compliance with professional standards, compliance with government standards, compliance with industry standards conformity with established accreditation standards; software as a service featuring software for business in relation with state and federal laws and regulations; testing, analysis and evaluation of service providers to determine contractual requirements; software as a service (SaaS) services featuring software for use in evaluating compliance raw materials, commodities, manufactured, semi manufactured and transformed goods or goods of any other nature quality assurance; inspection, quantity and quality control, supervision and verification of the quality and quantity of governments, industrial and trade associations, professional bodies, consumer organizations, business and reporting of incidents and problems across or within an organization, managing workflow within an organization, organization, ensuring the compliance obligations of an organization are satisfied, the recording, resolving and and to improve efficiency within an organization; Software as a service (SaaS) services, namely, hosting software reporting of incidents and problems across or within an organization, managing workflow within an organization, use in the field of risk and compliance management and policy management for creating an effective control temporary use of non-downloadable software for compliance monitoring; software as a service (SaaS) services auditing, monitoring, managing, minimizing and navigating risk; compliance monitoring services; providing monitoring and managing compliance; software as a service featuring software used for evaluating, assessing, and compliance with ethical standards; software as a service featuring software for evaluating, assessing, auditing, non-downloadable cloud-based software for statutory compliance, regulatory compliance, legal compliance, reporting in the field of legal compliance with state and federal laws and regulations; providing temporary use of to documenting processes, identifying and documenting controls, developing risk matrices, planning audits and and their conformity with national and international norms, laws, rules, practice and standards and with clients' businesses and individuals; testing, analysis and evaluation of the goods and services of others for the purpose of providing quality assurance services in the field of industry standards across all business and industry types for communication management; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring learning and communication management downloadable communication management software; software as a service (SaaS) featuring learning and and to improve efficiency within an organization; software as a service services featuring software for use in policy for use by others for risk, compliance and policy management, creating an effective control environment across an featuring software for risk, compliance and policy management, creating an effective control environment across an featuring software for use in evaluating, assessing, auditing, monitoring and managing compliance with professional industry types for governments, industrial and trade associations, professional bodies, consumer organizations, individuals; providing information in the field of quality assurance through sampling services across all business and

entity's compliance with applicable laws, rules, regulations and internal policies; providing temporary use of nondecoding services; providing online non-downloadable corporate compliance software for training, tracking, communications network; computer forensic services; computer services, namely, integration of private and public computers, computer-based networks including the internet or via electronic transmission or a global online non-downloadable software for providing educational services; hosting of educational information through and in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow online provision of web based applications for managing workflows, collecting, recording, analyzing and reporting safety management, occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, workflow management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and regulatory matters, information technology, information technology security, information management, information analyzing and reporting data and in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, consulting; online provision of web-based computer software for managing workflows, collecting, recording, computer monitoring service which tracks application software performance, performs periodic maintenance and downloadable software applications via the internet for corporate governance, compliance, ethics, and management; non-downloadable software featuring corporate compliance training modules for obtaining and maintaining an cloud computing environments; computer services, namely, encrypted data recovery services; data encryption and management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; provision of occupational health and safety management, incident management, corporate governance, performance management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety management management, action management, compliance management, training management, workflow management, health technology, information technology security, information management, information security, compliance, business hosting of software as a service (SaaS) for managing workflows, collecting, recording, analyzing and reporting data performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; management, health management, safety management, environment management, workplace health and safety information technology, information technology security, information management, information security data and in the field of audit management, business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, performance management, risk assessment, risk management, policy management and knowledge management; security, compliance, business management, action management, compliance management, training management, consulting, information technology governance consulting, information technology consulting, business process security consultancy services being information security consulting, being privacy consulting, regulatory compliance business, management, finance, legal matters, regulatory matters, information technology, information technology provides reports and alerts concerning such performance; educational software as a service featuring instruction in investigation management, corporate ethics and values communication, and incident reporting; providing online management, policy improvement, policy oversight and policy compliance; computer, information technology and

digital identity access rights management for protecting data and information from unauthorized access, namely, and assets; software as a service for the management of standards, technical, quality, management, product, process users to create a Virtual Evidence Room, for legal purposes, linking all policies, surveys, assessments, attestations, databases; providing an online non-downloadable Internet-based system application featuring technology enabling integrity of databases; computer consulting services in the field of maintaining the security and integrity of prevention of computer risks; computer database consultancy services in the field of maintaining the security and the protection of personal information; Maintenance of computer software relating to computer security and management and protection, biometric identification, matching, and authentication; computer security services for services in bilateral e-commerce transactions, open data flows, data synchronization, security, password assurance, validation, and revocation of digital certificates and consent receipts providing user authentication of protecting data and information from unauthorized access; online privacy management, namely, authentication, restricting unauthorized access to hard drives and computer networks containing personal information for purposes monitoring computer systems for detecting unauthorized access or data breach; computer security services, namely industry and commercial standards; electronic monitoring of credit card activity to detect fraud via the internet; technology security, information management, information security, healthcare services, medical devices, property greenhouse gas emissions and verification, forestry, forestry chain of custody, food, food safety, animal and corporate social responsibility, engineering, real estate, industry, the environment, environmental sustainability security, information management, information security, compliance, risk management, corporate governance, incidents, audits, contract, projects and tasks directly to laws, regulations, standards and guidelines livestock, occupational and work place health and safety, disability services, information technology, information livestock welfare, husbandry and management, transport animals and livestock, slaughtering of animals and

official regulations, namely, assessment of legal requirements and obligations and the effects thereof in the field of relating to compliance with laws and regulation in the field of industry standards and practices across all business standards across all business and industry types for governments, industrial and trade associations, professional services relating to regulatory affairs in the nature of regulatory compliance consulting in the field of industry professional bodies, consumer organizations, business and individuals; consultancy with regard to compliance with standards and practices across all business and industry types for governments, industrial and trade associations, services relating to standards, namely, reviewing standards and practices to assure compliance with industry associations, professional bodies, consumer organizations, business and individuals; advisory and information business and individuals; regulatory services, namely, reviewing standards and practices to assure compliance with and industry types for governments, industrial and trade associations, professional bodies, consumer organizations, bodies, consumer organizations, business and individuals; reviewing standards and practices and preparing reports industry standards and practices across all business and industry types for governments, industrial and trade industry standards and practices across all business and industry types for governments, industrial and trade IC 045. US 100 101. G & S: Verification of personal identity as part of personal background investigations; advisory

Page 33 of 34

standards and compliance with ethical standards
namely, compliance with professional standards, compliance with government standards, compliance with industry
commercial and business activities; regulatory compliance consulting in the field of business regulatory compliance,
compliance monitoring in the field of business; provision of information on compliance with laws relating to
consultation and information in the field of workplace health, safety and environmental compliance; regulatory
database via the internet of research and analysis memoranda on legal issues; providing regulatory compliance
compliance with laws and regulations; providing information on compliance with laws and regulations; providing a
compliance-related risks with respect to laws and regulations; reviewing standards and practices to assure
regulations; regulatory compliance services, namely, reviewing standards and practices to identify and assess
compliance consulting services, namely, consulting on standards and practices to assure compliance with laws and
bodies; regulatory compliance consulting in the field of state and federal laws and regulations; regulatory
information and documentation on and relating to governmental, non-governmental, industry and professional
directives, legislation, regulations, policy documentation, governmental documents, codes of conduct and
information services; providing legal information regarding parliamentary bills, international treaties, regional
industrial and trade associations, professional bodies, consumer organizations, business and individuals; legal
procedures in the field of industry standards and practices across all business and industry types for governments,
practices to assure compliance with federal, state, local and individually established laws, regulations and
associations, professional bodies, consumer organizations, business and individuals; reviewing standards and

Page **34** of **34** 

RECORDED: 03/24/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007231 FRAME: 0402